DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
July, 2025 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FOD8173/D
3.3 V/5 V, 20 Mbit/sec, Logic
Gate Optocoupler in

9
Table 9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD8173 Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin 100 Units / Tube
FOD8173V Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin,
DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option (pending)
100 Units / Tube
FOD8173R2V Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin,
DIN EN/ IEC60747-5-5 Option (pending)
1000 / Tape and Reel
FOD8173T Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin, Wide Lead 100 Units / Tube
FOD8173TR2 Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin, Wide Lead 1000 / Tape and Reel
FOD8173TV Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin, Wide Lead,
DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option (pending)
100 Units / Tube
FOD8173TR2V Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin, Wide Lead,
DIN EN/ IEC60747-5-5 Option (pending)
1000 / Tape and Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 7)
FOD8173R2 Stretched Body SOP 6-Pin 1000 / Tape and Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
7. DISCONTINUED: This device is not available. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most current information on
this device may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
FOD8173, FOD8173T
10